
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4760
ANSWERED ON:25.04.2000
ENTRANCE EXAMINATION FOR MEDICAL AND DENTAL COURSES
BABUBHAI KHIMABHAI KATARA;CHANDRESH PATEL KORDIA;PRAVEEN RASHTRAPAL

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the State Governments/Union Territories have represented to the Union Government to hold All India Entrance Examination for medical and dental courses in regional languages;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action proposed to be taken by the Government in the matter?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)

(SHRI N.T. SHANMUGAM)

(a) No, Sir.

(b)&(c) Do not arise.
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